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AFFlDA»T OF W, mLY STUMP

I, Sally Stump, of lawful age and belag first duly swom on oath. hereby state that
each of the foUowing responses to the questions posed by the Missouri Public service
Commission Staff, in its letter dated May 20, 2010, is t(ue md correct to the best of my
knowledgo, infonnatio~ and belief.

QUESTIONS AND RESPONS~S

1. What role does Salty Stump \lave in charging availability f~s at the Shawnee
Bend area at Lake Ozark?

RESPONSE: None.

2. How did Sally Stump obtain the right to clunse~ bill, coll~t or receive these
aVailability fees?

RESPONSE: I acquired the right to coUect the availability fees charged to certain
lot owners in the Shawnee Bend area of Lake Ozark through an assignment
agJ:ee11lcnt betweon and among Waldo Morris, RPS Properties, L.P., and me. My
rights to the availability fe~ subsequently were modified by the terms of a
confidential Settlement Agreement among and bc.tw<Nn RPS Propertics, L.P.,
Lake Region Water & Sewer ComplUlY, Four Seasons Lakeslte!l,1nt., aM me.

J. Who Is responsible for sending biUs to people who pay availability fees?

RESPONSE: I believe that Camden County PWSD4 sends out the bills for
availability fees.

4. Who is responsible for ~onecting the fees paid?

RESPONSE: I beUeve that CooIdcn County PWSD4 is responsible for collecting
the availability fees.

5. Who supervises any of the following actions regarding availability fees: billing,
eolJecting, depositing or distributing ofavailability fees?

RESPONSE: I don1t know.

6. What relationship does Sally Stun'\p have with Cynthia Goldsby or the Camden
County Public Water Supply Dislrict #4?
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RESPONSE: None.

7. PIQftsc provide any documents that show the relationship between Sally Stump
and Ms. Gol~by and the Water District.

RESPONSE: See response to Question 6 above.

8. How many entities or individuals in Shawnee 8ext.d are currently billed
availability fees?

RESPONSE: I don't know.

9. Are the fees the same for each entity and how much are the fees per month or
year?

RESPONSE: J believe the Ilnnual fee for each entity is $300.

10. How much money did Sally Stump ~cc:ive for these availability fees for the
calendar yeat 20081

RESPONSE: 1 am advised that RPS Properties, L.P., previously provided
information regarding the total amount of availability fees collected for 2008. I
decline to pl'Qvide 1I.QY specific information regarding my personal finances.

11. Please provide documents that support your answer to #1O.

RESPONSE: I have no documents in my possession that are responsive to this
question.

11. Provide an accounting of expenses associated with billing, collecting and
distributing tb.e morues from availability fees.

RESPONSE: I tuLve no information and no documents in my possession that are
te$poD$ive to this question.

13. What role does Sally Stwnp have with Lake RegiOll Water and Sewer Company?

RESPONSE: 1am a shareholder and director ofthe company.

14. Does Sally Stump delegate any of her authority in regards to Lake Region Water
and Sewer Company, or Lake Utiljty Availability? If so, to whom?

RESPONSE: No.

.,
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15. If you are unable to answer any question or provide any documentation fC<luested
in this letter. please indicate the person or entity with 1he authority to provide it.

RESPONSE: I urn advised tbat some of the information requested io these
questions otready has been provided by RPS Properties, L.P.

IS~ "3JN.@
The foregoing was subscribed and sworn before me this...L day ofMtltyJ 2010.

My commission expires;'_-Y'-""-4..,)oQ-=".:-.L. _


